
Sunday | 02-02-2020 03News

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION, PULWAMA

Email : xenpulwama@gmail.com

Sd/-

Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division, PulwamaDIPK No. 6530/M

Government of Jammu & Kashmir
OFFICE OF THE EXECUIVE ENGINEER R&B 

DIVISION PULWAMA
NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

E-NIT No.Fresh155 EEP/RNB/2019-20/&6984-94       
DATED. 0 1 /02/2020

For and on behalf of the Lieutenant Governor, Union Territory of J&K e-
tenders are invited on item rate basis from approved and eligible     Con-
tractors registered with UT of J&K Government ,CPWD, Railways and other 
state/Central Governments tor each of the following works 

S.
N
0

Name of Work

Est.
Cost 

(Rs. in 
Lacs)

Cost 
of

T/Doc.
(Rs.)

Ear-
nest

Money
(Rs.)

Timeof
Com-
pletio

n
In days

Time 
&Date

of 
Open-

ing
of Bid

Class 
of 

Con-
tractor

Major 
Head 
of Ac-
count

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1. Restoration   of   road   
surface   from   Pampore   
Ladhoo   road including 
Ladhoo Andhroose road, 
Ladhoo Nagbal road 
and Wahiab Sahiab 
Shrine to Gujjar Basti 
including road from 
Neaim Sahaib Raiidoor 
by way of providing and 
laying of stone soiling 
and WBM Grade-II. 
(Balance)

4.99 200/- 10,000/- 10 days DEE S/S

Position of  AAA/TS =   Submitted
Position of  funds      =   Demanded 1.     The Bidding documents  Con-
sisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, Bill of 
quantities (B.O.Q), Set of: terms and conditions of contract and other 
details can be seen/downloaded from the departmental website www.
jktenders.gov.in as per Schedule of dates given below:-

1  Date of issue offender Notice 0 I /02/2020

2 Period of downloading of bidding documents 01/02/2020    10:00 AM    to (07 /02/2020 04:00 PM

3 Bid submission Start date 01 /02/2020    10:00 AM

4 Bid submission End date 07 /02/2020    04:00 PM

5 Date and time of opening of Bids (online 08/02/2020      11:00 AM

All other terms and conditions shall be available in website www.jk-
tenders.gov.in

Head Draftsman                                Technical Officer          
   

                                                                      Sd/-
Executive Engineer   

                                                                     R&B Division Pulwama
DIPK NO. 6557/M

FATEH KHAWANI
With profound grief & sorrow we in-

form the demise of Fayaz Ahmad Bhat 

S/o Late Haji Mohammad Maqbool 

Bhat R/o Seelu Sopore, who passed 

away on 31-01-2020. His Fateh Kha-

wani will be observed on 03-02-2020 

at his ancestral graveyard.

BEREAVED FAMILY

GOVT OF JAMMU &KASHMIR
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER WATER SUPPLY 

MASTER PLAN DIVISION SRINAGAR

 Fax-Phone: 0194-2401904    E-mail ID:xenwsmp@gmail.com

Corrigendum No. II to e-NIT No.l3/WSMP of 01/2020 dated 14-01-2020 issued under endorsement 
No. 3914-3956 dated 14-01-2020

In S.No. 02 of above mentioned e-NIT No. i.e."PROVIDING AND FIXING OF STEEL TRUSS TO FILTRA-
TION PLANT INCLUDING OTHER ALLIED WORKS AT 20MGD WATER TREATMENT PLANT AT RANGIL 
UNDER LANGUISHING PROGRAMME (JKIDFC)".

I.   Please read as condition ofeNIT as Condition No 17:-
Fraction Amount between 0-50 Paisa will be treated as Nil and above 50 Paisa rounded up to next 
Rupee and in case two or more bidders have quoted equal amounts for executing the work, the 
work shall be allotted to one of the lowest bidders who has maximum aggregate turnover for last 
three consecutive years which should be supported with sufficient documentary evidence such as 
bank statement / IT Return and balance sheet papered by a reputed Charted Accountant.
All other terms and condition remain same as above referred e-NIT.

 (Er. MehrajUd Din Bhat)

No: WSMP/CS/5068-5110       Executive Engineer Water 

Dated:  30-01-2019  Supply Master Plan Division Srinagar 

DIPK NO.6534/M

DIAL-EMMA
•	 TRAFFIC POLICE : 9419993745, 01998-266686
•	 PCR: 0194-2452092,2455883
•	 PDD: 0194-2450213
•	 FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES : 
 2479488,2452222,2452155
•	 CAPD: 18001807011
•	 SMC HEALTH OFFICER: 9469409081

AIRPORTS

SHIEK UL ALAM AIRPORT: 01942303311

RAILWAYS
•	 SRINAGAR: 0194-2103259
•	 ANANTNAG: 01932-228243
•	 BARAMULLA: 0194-102029
•	 BIJBHERA: 01932-228243
•	 PAMPORE: 01933-294132
•	 PATTAN: 01954-293507
•	 QAZIGUND: 01951-296153

HIGHWAY STATUS
•	 Sgr-Jammu highway - (Closed)

•	 Mughal Road - (Closed)
•	 Srinagar- Leh- (Closed)

This Day in History
•	 1141  - Battle of Lincoln: King Stephen captured by forces loyal 

to Empress Matilda and commanded by Robert, 1st Earl of 
Gloucester

•	 1349 -  By this date at least 200 people a day were being 
buried in London as a result of the Black Death

•	 1536  - Pedro de Mendoza founds Argentine city of Buenos 
Aires

•	 1742 -  British government of Robert Walpole resigns
•	 1878 - Greece declares war on Turkey.
•	 1892 - Longest boxing match under modern rules; 77 rounds 

in Nameoki, Illinois between Harry Sharpe & Frank Crosby.
•	 1901 - Mexican government troops are ambushed by Yaqui 

Indians, 100 killed.
•	 1920 - Estonia declares its Independence from Russia 

(Dorpat Peace)
•	 1920 - France occupies (German) Memel territory
•	 192 3 - US signs friendship treaty with Central American 

countries
•	 1924 - International Ski Federation (FIS) forms
•	 1925 - Belgian episcopacy rejects liberalism, communism & 

socialism
•	 1931 - 1st use of a rocket to deliver mail (Austria).
•	 1932 - Geneva disarmament conference begins with 60 

countries
•	 1932 - Reconstruction Finance Corp organized
•	 1935 Leonarde Keeler first use of his polygraph machine on 

criminals later convicted of assault on its findings (Portage 
Wisc).

•	 1942 - LA Times urges security measures against Japanese-
Americans

•	 1942 - US auto factories switch from commercial to war 
production

•	 1943 - Cubs return to original uniform after experimenting 
with a vest

•	 1943 - German 6th Army surrenders after Battle of Stalingrad 
in a major turning point in Europe during World War II

•	 1944 - 4th US marine division conquers Roi, Marshall Islands
•	 1944 - Allied troops 1st set foot on Japanese territory
•	 1946 - The Proclamation of Hungarian Republic is made.
•	 1948 - President Harry Truman urges congress to adopt a civil 

rights program.
•	 1954 - President Eisenhower reports detonation of 1st 

H-bomb (done in 1952).
•	 1957 - UN adopts a resolution calling for Israeli troops to 

leave Egypt.
•	 1958 - Syria joins Egypt in United Arab Republic
•	 1958 - WRIK (now WLUZ) TV channel 7 in Ponce, PR (PTC) 

begins broadcasting.
•	 1962 - 8 of 9 planets align for 1st time in 400 years.
•	 1962 - USSR performs nuclear test at Eastern Kazakh/

Semipalitinsk USSR.
•	 1966 - Pakistan suggests a six-point agenda with Kashmir 

dispute as number one item for the proposed Indo-Pak 
ministerial talks after 1965 war.

•	 1967 - Bolivia adopts its constitution.
•	 1975 - Army offensive against rebels in Eritrea.
•	 1977 - Burn up of Salyut 4 Space Station (USSR).
•	 1977 - Radio Shack officially begins creating TRS-80 

computer.
•	 1982 - Government troops and Muslim fundamentalists 

battle in Hamah, Syria.
•	 1984 - Lebanese army fights in Beirut.
•	 1995 - US space shuttle Discovery launched.
•	 2013 - 23 people are killed and 8 are injured after militants 

attacked an army base in the Lakki Marwat District, Pakistan.
•	 2013 - 18 people are killed and 34 are injured after a bus 

catches fire after falling down a ravine in Gansu province, 
China.

•	 2014 - Protests in Ukraine turn violent after parliament 
passes legislation that outlaws protest.

•	 2016 - First case of Zika contracted on US mainland (Texas) 
and second known sexually transmitted case confirmed in 
Texas.

HIJRI 
CALENDAR 

07 
JUMADA 
AL-SANI

1441

PRAYERS
FAJR
6: 03
ZUHR
12: 44

ASR
4:23

MAGRIB
6:05
ISHA
7:27

 From KO Archives 
Militants disarm cops, 
SPOs in Tangmarg 
Observer News Service

SRINAGAR: In a dare-devil overnight strike, militants disarmed the 
policemen guarding the houses of migrant Kashmiri pandits in a 
Tangmarg village yesterday. They decamped with the arms and am-
munition without causing any physical harm to their victims. 
According to reports, a group of heavily armed militants swooped on 
a security picket established to guard a cluster of migrant houses at 
Tarhama near Kunzar in Tangmarg area of Baramulla district late last 
evening. After ordering the policemen out of the post, they relieved 
them of their arms and ammunition.
Reports said the intruders decamped with an SLR and its 20 rounds, 
three conventional .303 guns and their 150 ammunition rounds, uni-
forms and identity cards of the personnel. Five personnel present at 
the security post at the time were Firdous Ahmad (belt No 2092), 
officer incharge, constable Fayaz Ahmad (No 62/B), and three special 
police officers (SPOs), Muhammad Ayub (No 553), Ayaz Ali (No 603) 
and Muhammad Abdullah (No 507). 
They are believed to have offered no resistance. The additional su-
perintendent of police, Sopore, told Kashmir Observer the intruders 
spoke Punjabi and Urdu.

 (KASHMIR OBSERVER, 02 February, 2001)

CORONA VIRUS

Administration Well Geared To 
Meet Any Exigency: Div Com
Urges to remain alert, press surveillance teams on 24X7 jobs

Kashmir 
has 

Observer News Service

SRINAGAR: The Divisional Com-
missioner Kashmir, Baseer Ah-
mad Khan today said that Divi-
sional Administration is geared 
to meet any exigency in case of 
Corona Virus outbreak.

He made these remarks in a 
meeting convened to review the 
preparedness in this regard.

He directed Deputy Com-
missioners (DCs) and Officers 
of Health Institutions to gener-
ate mass awareness regarding 
the symptoms and preventive 
methods to tackle Corona Virus 
disease across valley, if detected.

“Masjid Imams, Panchs, Sar-
panchs, doctors, police and 
media should be roped in to dis-
seminate health advisory to the 
public regarding the Corona Vi-
rus disease,” Div Com directed.

He asked the concerned to 
maintain a travel inventory 
of students, businessmen and 
traders in each district, from De-
cember 01, 2019who have been 
travelling to China and other re-
portedly infected countries.

 Domestic and foreign tour-
istsshould also be enquired 
with regard to the Corona Virus 
disease symptoms, in a humble 
manner, he added.

He directed the DCs to setup 
24x7 helpline and publicize the 
contact nubers through mass 
media.

The meeting was informed 
that no Corona Virus infected 
case was reported in the valley 
till date. However, the admin-
istration has activated Rapid 
Response teams and made ar-
rangements to tackle the dis-
ease.

The meeting was informed 
that, Health Check-up Camps 
were established at Airport, 
main Railway Stations along 
with teams ofdoctors, para-
medicswith special ambulance 
service for preliminary screen-
ing of the travellers.

It was given out that GMChas 
set up 26 beds, SKIMS 25 in Sri-
nagar district besides DHSK has 
kept 52 beds available across 
Kashmir Division with Isolation 
wards and ventilators in each 
hospital and PHCs.

Besides, VTM kits, personal 
protection gears and dedicated 

staff of Microbiologist have also 
been kept in ready mode. The 
GMC has stored 11,500 triple 
layer, 7000 N-95 masks while 
as SKIMS has stored 10,000 
N-95.Moreover, 2 lac triple 
layer masks will reach valley 
within a day, the meeting was 
informed.

The Divisional Commissioner 
exhorted DCs and concerned 
officers to adopt multi-pronged 
strategy including deployment 
of screening teams with doc-
tors at block level, besides rop-
ing in ASHA workers.

He asked the concerned to 

launchan intense awareness 
in rural belts and remote areas 
of Kashmir division. Besides, 
printing pamphlets regarding 
do’s and don’ts of Corona Virus 
disease in Urdu, Kashmiri and 
English languages and distrib-
uted the same in these areas, 
at Airport, Railway Stations, 
different locations on National 
Highway and other congested 
places. He asked the concerned 
to ply announcement vehicles 
on highways on daily basis.

“Bio-medical and other 
wastes related to patients, if 
any, kept in isolation wards be 
lifted separately and disposed-
off by incinerating as per the 
advisory of Health & Medical 
Education department besides, 
setting up adequate beds at PCR 
hospital and other district po-
lice hospitals with all facilities,” 
he further added.

The Divisional Commissioner 
Kashmir stressed DCs and con-
cerned officers to remain alert 
regarding Corona Virus disease 
and press surveillance teams on 
24X7 jobs.


